

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2016-004

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

- 1. What (if any software) do you use to monitor/process FOI requests?
- 2. Is that software externally purchased, if so please can you provide the name of the company
- 3. Please provide the cost of purchasing it or the cost of the internal development
- 4. What software do you use to look after your organiations assets?
- 5. Is that software externally purchased, if so please can you provide the name of the company
- 6. Please provide the cost of purchasing it or the cost of the internal development

Your request for information has been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and our response is as follows:

- 1. None. No information held.
- 2. N/A.
- 3. None.
- 4. None. No information held.
- 5. N/A.
- 6. None.

This response relates to the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner (OPCC) for Dorset. If you have not already done so, you may wish to make a similar request to Dorset Police for any information that they may hold:

The Freedom of Information Office, Professional Standards Department, Dorset Police Headquarters, Winfrith, Dorchester Dorset, DT2 8DZ.

Email: foi@dorset.pnn.police.uk